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FACTS

POLICE

Al Jackson, Chief of Police

Safety Escorts:

At night, the SBCCD PD is
here to assist you with
getting to your car safely.
If you're in need of a
safety escort, call us at

(909) 384-4491

CAMPUS INFORMATION
SBVC & CHC
Parking Controls BP/AP 6750 (F) (5)

Parking stalls marked “visitor” are solely
for visitors and may be governed by
time limits. Students and employees are
prohibited from parking in these stalls.

SBVC Campus Resources
Campus Police
» Located in Campus Center RM 100
» Non-Emergency Phone Number
(909) 384-4491
Student Health Services
» NW Corner of parking Lot #8
behind Football Field
» Appointments & Questions
(909) 384-4495

Campus Resources
www.valleycollege.edu

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY DIAL 911

CHC Campus Resources

Campus Police

» Location CNTL 165

» Non-Emergency Phone Number
(909) 389-3275

Health & Wellness Center

» SSB RM 101

» Appointments & Questions
(909) 389-3272

Campus Resources
www.craftonhills.edu

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY DIAL 911

SBCCD Police is available
24 hours / 7 days a week at
(909) 384-4491

For daily incidents reports and other crime
information, go to the Police Web site:
http://sbeed.org/police

MISSION STATEMENT
The SBCCD Police Department, in
concert with the Board of Trustees, is
committed to providing a safe and
secure learning and working
environment for all students
and employees.

This will be accomplished through a
cooperative and coordinated effort
involving all departments and the
SBCCD employees, law enforcement
agencies and the community.

ANNUAL SECURITY REPORT

The San Bernardino Community College District (SBCCD), in compliance with requirements of the Jeanne Clery
Act, has produced the 2021 Annual Security Report (ASR) which is now available online at Annual Security Report.
The ASR provides the crime statistics for Crafton Hills College (CHC), San Bernardino Valley College (SBVC), as
well as District Support Operations (DSO). The ASR was prepared by the SBCCD Police Department (PD) manage-
ment team, in cooperation with several college offices and surrounding police agencies. Federal law directs all insti-
tutions of higher education to publish an ASR by October 1st of each year. In order to provide additional access to
the report, a printed copy of the ASR can be obtained from the SBCCD PD, SBCCD headquarters, and at various

locations on the CHC and SBVC campuses.
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October is National Breast Cancer Awareness Month. This year it is estimated that more than 250,000 women
within the United States will be diagnosed with invasive breast cancer. Excluding cancers of the skin, breast cancer
is the most frequently diagnosed cancer in women. It is the second leading cause of cancer death in American
women (after lung cancer).

For now, the best way to find breast cancer early is for women to get regular mammograms and continue to do so as
long as they are in good health. The American Cancer Society recommends the following:

e Women between the ages of 40 and 44 have the option to start screening with a mammogram every year.
e  Women between 45 to 54 should get mammograms every year.
e  Women 55 and older should switch to mammograms every 2 years, or continue early screening.

e  Screening should continue as long as a women is in good health and is expected to live at least 10 more years.
In addition, women can take these steps to help lower their risk of breast cancer:

e  Get to and stay at a healthy weight.
e Stay active

e  Limit alcohol consumption to more than a one drink a day.

To find more information, please visit the American Cancer Society website www.cancer.org/cancer/breast-cancer

ShakeOut. Don’t FreakOut.

October 21, 2021 ut

On October 21, 2021, at 10:21 a.m. millions of people will “Drop, Cover, and Hold On” in The Great ShakeOut, the
world's largest earthquake drill ever and all colleges and universities are being encouraged to participate in the drill!

www.ShakeOut.org

Major earthquakes may happen anywhere you live, work, or travel. The ShakeOut is our chance to practice how to
protect ourselves, and for everyone to become prepared. The goal is to prevent a major earthquake from becoming a
catastrophe for you, your family, your college, and your community.
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Do you know what to do when the ground starts shaking? Why is a “Drop, Cover, and Hold On” drill important? To
respond quickly you must practice often. You may only have seconds to protect yourself in an earthquake before
strong shaking knocks you down, or something falls on you. You can learn the 7 Steps To Earthquake Safety at
earthquakecountry.org, more about ShakeOut at ShakeOut.org, and remember to Shake Out. Don’t Freak Out!

IF THERE IS AN EMERGENCY, CALL 9-1-1
"o Senve & Protect with Jutegnity”


http://sitecore.sbccd.org/District_Police/Clery_Act
https://www.cancer.org/cancer/breast-cancer.html
https://www.earthquakecountry.org/sevensteps/
https://www.earthquakecountry.org
http://www.shakeout.org

CHC

9/1/21 Traffic Stop Lot G 9/1/21 3:44pm Subject Advised
9/1/21 Vehicle Check Lot B 9/1/21 10:30pm Necessary Action Taken
9/1/21 Vehicle Check Trail Head 9/1/21 10:43pm Necessary Action Taken
9/2/21 Suspicious Person Lot K 9/2/21 8:00am Necessary Action Taken
9/3/21 No Incidents To Report 9/3/21
9/4/21 No Incidents To Report 9/4/21
9/5/21 No Incidents To Report 9/5/21
9/6/21 No Incidents To Report 9/6/21
21-0187 9/7/21 Traffic Collision Lot H 9/7/21 11:48am Report Taken
21-0191 9/8/21 Incident Campus Drive 9/8/21 12:00pm Report Taken
9/8/21 Traffic Stop Campus Drive 9/8/21 2:56pm Subject Advised
9/8/21 Traffic Stop Campus Drive 9/8/21 3:07pm Subject Advised
9/8/21 Traffic Stop Emerald View 9/8/21 3:17pm Subject Advised
9/8/21 Traffic Stop Sand Canyon Road 9/8/21 5:35pm Subject Advised
9/9/21 Suspicious Person Lot C 9/9/21 8:34am Subject Advised
9/9/21 Vehicle Check Trail Head 9/9/21 10:46pm Subject Advised
9/10/21 No Incidents To Report 9/10/21
9/11/21 No Incidents To Report 9/11/21
9/12/21 No Incidents To Report 9/12/21
9/13/21 No Incidents To Report 9/13/21
9/14/21 No Incidents To Report 9/14/21
9/15/21 No Incidents To Report 9/15/21
9/16/21 Incident PAC 9/16/21 3:53pm Necessary Action Taken
9/17/21 No Incidents To Report 9/17/21
9/18/21 No Incidents To Report 9/18/21
9/19/21 No Incidents To Report 9/19/21
9/20/21 No Incidents To Report 9/20/21
21-0221 9/21/21 Welfare Check 22}3&22 Health 9/21/21 12:42pm Necessary Action Taken
9/22/21 Suspicious Circumstance CDC 9/22/21 7:51pm Necessary Action Taken
9/23/21 Vehicle Check Lot E 9/23/21 1:04am Necessary Action Taken
9/24/21 No Incidents To Report 9/24/21
9/25/21 No Incidents To Report 9/25/21

9/26/21 No Incidents To Report 9/26/21



CHC

9/27/21 No Incidents To Report 9/27/21
9/28/21 Vehicle Check Lot C 9/28/21 1:24pm Necessary Action Taken
9/29/21 No Incidents To Report 9/29/21

21-0237 9/30/21 Medical Aid Campus Drive 9/30/21 10:27am Report Taken

9/30/21 Suspicious Person Lot D 9/30/21 1:08pm Subject Advised



DSO

21-0177
21-0178
21-0184

21-0195

21-0202

21-0203
21-0207

21-0215

9/1/21
9/1/21
9/2/21
9/3/21
9/4/21
9/5/21
9/6/21
9/7/21
9/8/21
9/9/21

9/10/21

9/11/21

9/11/21

9/11/21

9/12/21

9/13/21

9/14/21

9/15/21

9/16/21

9/17/21

9/18/21

9/19/21

9/20/21

9/21/21

9/22/21

9/23/21

9/24/21

9/25/21

9/26/21

9/27/21

9/28/21

9/29/21

9/30/21

Pedestrian Check
Pedestrian Check
Vandalism

No Incidents To Report
No Incidents To Report
No Incidents To Report
No Incidents To Report
No Incidents To Report
No Incidents To Report
Vandalism

No Incidents To Report
Vandalism

Traffic Stop

Pedestrian Check
Vandalism

Pedestrian Check

No Incidents To Report
No Incidents To Report

No Incidents To Report

Suspicious Circumstance

Traffic Stop

No Incidents To Report
No Incidents To Report
No Incidents To Report
Pedestrian Check

No Incidents To Report
No Incidents To Report
No Incidents To Report
No Incidents To Report
No Incidents To Report
No Incidents To Report
No Incidents To Report

No Incidents To Report

1888 E Highland Ave
1888 E Highland Ave
1888 E Highland Ave

1888 E Highland Ave

1888 E Highland Ave
Del Rosa

Auditorium

1888 E Highland Ave
1888 E Highland Ave

114 S. Del Rosa

210 Freeway

1888 E Highland Ave

9/1/21
9/1/21
9/2/21
9/3/21
9/4/21
9/5/21
9/6/21
9/7/21
9/8/21
9/9/21

9/10/21

9/11/21

9/11/21

9/11/21

9/12/21

9/13/21

9/14/21

9/15/21

9/16/21

9/17/21

9/18/21

9/19/21

9/20/21

9/21/21

9/22/21

9/23/21

9/24/21

9/25/21

9/26/21

9/27/21

9/28/21

9/29/21

9/30/21

3:54am Subject Arrested
3:54am

2:03am Report Taken

12:11am Report Taken

10:12pm Report Taken
10:19am Subject Advised
S5:15pm Subject Advised
2:04am Report Taken

11:31pm Citation Issued

5:34pm Gone On Arrival

6:10pm Subject Arrested

12:56am Subject Advised



SBVC

21-0180 9/1/21

21-0186 9/2/21
9/3/21
9/3/21
9/4/21
9/5/21
9/6/21
9/7/21
21-0190 9/8/21
9/8/21
21-0192 9/8/21
9/8/21
21-0193 9/8/21
9/8/21
21-0194 9/8/21
9/8/21
9/9/21
9/9/21
9/9/21
9/9/21
21-0201 9/9/21
9/9/21
9/10/21
21-0199 9/10/21
9/10/21
9/11/21
9/12/21
9/13/21
21-0204 9/13/21
21-0206 9/13/21

21-0208 9/14/21

Trespassing
Suspicious Person
Vehicle Check

Traffic Collision
Incident

No Incidents To Report
No Incidents To Report
Pedestrian Check
Pedestrian Check
Suspicious Vehicle
Traffic Stop

Pedestrian Check
Vandalism

Traffic Stop

Pedestrian Check
Suspicious Person
Incident

Incident

Incident

Trespassing
Trespassing

Traffic Stop

Pedestrian Check
Trespassing
Suspicious Person

No Incidents To Report
No Incidents To Report
Suspicious Person
Suspicious Person
Vehicle Check

Suspicious Circumstance

Football Field
Lot 11

Lot 3

Rialto Ave

Lot 8

Library
Grant Ave
Liberal Arts
Grant Ave
Grant Ave
Fairview Ave
La Cadena
La Cadena
Esperanza
Physical Science
Admin
Esperanza

Football Field

Grant Ave
Lot 1
Lot 9

K Street

Admin
Lot 3

Esperanza

Lot 4

9/1/21
9/2/21
9/3/21
9/3/21
9/4/21
9/5/21
9/6/21
9/7/21
9/8/21
9/8/21
9/8/21
9/8/21
9/8/21
9/8/21
9/8/21
9/8/21
9/9/21
9/9/21
9/9/21

9/9/21

9/9/21
9/10/21
9/11/21
9/10/21
9/11/21
9/12/21
9/13/21
9/13/21
9/13/21
9/14/21

11:41am Subject Arrested
2:08pm Report Taken

1:04am Subject Advised
4:27pm Necessary Action Taken

9:46pm Necessary Action Taken

9:50pm Subject Advised
11:38am Citation Issued
12:48pm Necessary Action Taken
1:39pm Citation Issued

9:30pm Subject Advised
10:13pm Report Taken

10:21pm Subject Advised
10:29pm Citation Issued
10:49pm Subject Advised
2:32pm Necessary Action Taken
2:45pm Unable To Locate
4:38pm Subject Advised

6:38pm Subject Advised

8:16pm Necessary Action Taken
2:14am Necessary Action Taken
4:42am Subject Advised

7:44am Subject Advised

2:24pm Gone On Arrival
3:22pm Subject Arrested

7:49pm Subject Arrested

1:25pm Report Taken



Case #

21-0212

21-0214

21-0218

21-0222

21-0223

21-0224

21-0225

21-0226

Reported
9/15/21
9/15/21
9/15/21
9/15/21
9/16/21
9/16/21
9/16/21
9/16/21
9/17/21
9/18/21
9/19/21
9/20/21

9/21/21

Criminal Offense/
Calls for Service

Pedestrian Check
Pedestrian Check
Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop

Incident

Suspicious Person
Traffic Stop

Pedestrian Check
Suspicious Person

No Incidents To Report
No Incidents To Report
Suspicious Person

Vandalism

9/21/21 Traffic Stop

9/21/21
9/21/21
9/22/21
9/22/21
9/22/21
9/22/21
9/22/21
9/22/21
9/22/21
9/23/21
9/23/21
9/23/21
9/23/21
9/24/21
9/25/21
9/26/21

9/26/21

Assisting Other Agency
Traffic Stop

Health & Safety
Pedestrian Check
Suspicious Person
Vandalism

Traffic Stop

Vehicle Check

Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop
Suspicious Person

No Incidents To Report
Pedestrian Check

Arson

SBVC

Location

Tech

K Street
Laurel Ave
Grant Ave

Lot 1

Lot 9

K Street

Lot 2

Holly Ave

North Hall
Library
Grant Ave
10 Freeway
Esperanza
Lot 6
Admin

Lot 11

Physical Science

Mt. Vernon
Hillcrest

Mt. Vernon
Mill Street
Johnson Street
Esperanza
Eureka

Greek Theatre

Esperanza

Lot 8

Date(s)
9/15/21
9/15/21
9/15/21
9/15/21
9/16/21
9/16/21
9/16/21
9/16/21
9/17/21
9/18/21
9/19/21
9/20/21
9/21/21
9/21/21
9/21/21
9/21/21
9/22/21
9/22/21
9/22/21
9/22/21
9/22/21
9/22/21
9/22/21
9/23/21
9/23/21
9/23/21
9/23/21
9/24/21
9/25/21
9/26/21

9/26/21

Time(s) Disposition
1:02am Subject Advised
9:00pm Citation Issued

11:18pm Subject Advised
11:45pm Subject Advised
11:40am Subject Advised
4:24pm Gone On Arrival
8:18pm Subject Advised
8:28pm Citation Issued

8:36am Subject Advised

11:44pm Subject Advised
11:35am Report Taken

11:37am Subject Advised

5:06pm Necessary Action Taken

9:46pm Subject Advised
10:59am Report Taken
5:22pm Subject Advised

2:33pm Subject Advised

6:47pm Necessary Action Taken

8:25pm Subject Advised

9:08pm Necessary Action Taken

9:30pm Subject Advised
7:25pm Subject Advised
10:01pm Subject Advised
10:23pm Subject Advised
11:06pm Subject Arrested

10:34am Gone On Arrival

1:00am Subject Arrested

3:02am Report Taken



9/26/21 Suspicious Person

9/27/21 Pedestrian Check

9/29/21 Suspicious Person

9/29/21 Traffic Stop

9/29/21 Traffic Stop

9/30/21 Suspicious Person

9/30/21 Traffic Stop

Esperanza

Mill Street

Mt. Vernon

Campus Center

Grant Ave

9/26/21

9/27/21

9/29/21

9/29/21

9/29/21

9/30/21

9/30/21

9:04am Necessary Action Taken

7:59pm Subject Arrested

8:10am Citation Issued

9:20pm Subject Advised

10:10pm Subject Advised

1:31pm Subject Advised

7:31pm Citation Issued






