"Just TAC"



SBCCD Police & Emergency Management News

October 2021 Volume 7, Issue 10

Safety Escorts:

At night, the SBCCD PD is here to assist you with getting to your car safely. If you're in need of a safety escort, call us at (909) 384-4491

CAMPUS INFORMATION **SBVC & CHC**

Parking Controls BP/AP 6750 (F) (5)

Parking stalls marked "visitor" are solely for visitors and may be governed by time limits. Students and employees are prohibited from parking in these stalls.

SBVC Campus Resources

Campus Police

➤ Located in Campus Center RM 100 ➤ Non-Emergency Phone Number (909) 384-4491

Student Health Services

- NW Corner of parking Lot #8
- behind Football Field > Appointments & Questions (909) 384-4495

Campus Resources www.valleycollege.edu

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY DIAL 911

CHC Campus Resources

Campus Police

- Location CNTL 165
- Non-Emergency Phone Number (909) 389-3275

Health & Wellness Center

- > SSB RM 101
- Appointments & Questions (909) 389-3272

Campus Resources www.craftonhills.edu

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY DIAL 911

SBCCD Police is available 24 hours / 7 days a week at (909) 384-4491

For daily incidents reports and other crime information, go to the Police Web site: http://sbccd.org/police

MISSION STATEMENT

The SBCCD Police Department, in concert with the Board of Trustees, is committed to providing a safe and secure learning and working environment for all students and employees.

This will be accomplished through a cooperative and coordinated effort involving all departments and the SBCCD employees, law enforcement agencies and the community.

ANNUAL SECURITY REPORT

The San Bernardino Community College District (SBCCD), in compliance with requirements of the Jeanne Clery Act, has produced the 2021 Annual Security Report (ASR) which is now available online at Annual Security Report. The ASR provides the crime statistics for Crafton Hills College (CHC), San Bernardino Valley College (SBVC), as well as District Support Operations (DSO). The ASR was prepared by the SBCCD Police Department (PD) management team, in cooperation with several college offices and surrounding police agencies. Federal law directs all institutions of higher education to publish an ASR by October 1st of each year. In order to provide additional access to the report, a printed copy of the ASR can be obtained from the SBCCD PD, SBCCD headquarters, and at various locations on the CHC and SBVC campuses.

Breast Cancer Awareness Month

October is National Breast Cancer Awareness Month. This year it is estimated that more than 250,000 women within the United States will be diagnosed with invasive breast cancer. Excluding cancers of the skin, breast cancer is the most frequently diagnosed cancer in women. It is the second leading cause of cancer death in American women (after lung cancer).

For now, the best way to find breast cancer early is for women to get regular mammograms and continue to do so as long as they are in good health. The American Cancer Society recommends the following:

- Women between the ages of 40 and 44 have the option to start screening with a mammogram every year.
- Women between 45 to 54 should get mammograms every year.
- Women 55 and older should switch to mammograms every 2 years, or continue early screening.
- Screening should continue as long as a women is in good health and is expected to live at least 10 more years. In addition, women can take these steps to help lower their risk of breast cancer:
- Get to and stay at a healthy weight.
- Stay active
- Limit alcohol consumption to more than a one drink a day.

To find more information, please visit the American Cancer Society website www.cancer.org/cancer/breast-cancer

ShakeOut. Don't FreakOut.

October 21, 2021

www.ShakeOut.org



On October 21, 2021, at 10:21 a.m. millions of people will "Drop, Cover, and Hold On" in The Great ShakeOut, the world's largest earthquake drill ever and all colleges and universities are being encouraged to participate in the drill! Major earthquakes may happen anywhere you live, work, or travel. The ShakeOut is our chance to practice how to protect ourselves, and for everyone to become prepared. The goal is to prevent a major earthquake from becoming a catastrophe for you, your family, your college, and your community.







Get Ready to ShakeOut. DROPI COVERI HOLD ONI October 21, 2021 www.ShakeOut.org









Do you know what to do when the ground starts shaking? Why is a "Drop, Cover, and Hold On" drill important? To respond quickly you must practice often. You may only have seconds to protect yourself in an earthquake before strong shaking knocks you down, or something falls on you. You can learn the 7 Steps To Earthquake Safety at earthquakecountry.org, more about ShakeOut at ShakeOut.org, and remember to Shake Out. Don't Freak Out!

CHC

Case #	Reported	Criminal Offense/ Calls for Service	Location	Date(s)	Time(s)	Disposition
	9/1/21	Traffic Stop	Lot G	9/1/21	3:44pm	Subject Advised
	9/1/21	Vehicle Check	Lot B	9/1/21	10:30pm	Necessary Action Taken
	9/1/21	Vehicle Check	Trail Head	9/1/21	10:43pm	Necessary Action Taken
	9/2/21	Suspicious Person	Lot K	9/2/21	8:00am	Necessary Action Taken
	9/3/21	No Incidents To Report		9/3/21		
	9/4/21	No Incidents To Report		9/4/21		
	9/5/21	No Incidents To Report		9/5/21		
	9/6/21	No Incidents To Report		9/6/21		
21-0187	9/7/21	Traffic Collision	Lot H	9/7/21	11:48am	Report Taken
21-0191	9/8/21	Incident	Campus Drive	9/8/21	12:00pm	Report Taken
	9/8/21	Traffic Stop	Campus Drive	9/8/21	2:56pm	Subject Advised
	9/8/21	Traffic Stop	Campus Drive	9/8/21	3:07pm	Subject Advised
	9/8/21	Traffic Stop	Emerald View	9/8/21	3:17pm	Subject Advised
	9/8/21	Traffic Stop	Sand Canyon Road	9/8/21	5:35pm	Subject Advised
	9/9/21	Suspicious Person	Lot C	9/9/21	8:34am	Subject Advised
	9/9/21	Vehicle Check	Trail Head	9/9/21	10:46pm	Subject Advised
	9/10/21	No Incidents To Report		9/10/21		
	9/11/21	No Incidents To Report		9/11/21		
	9/12/21	No Incidents To Report		9/12/21		
	9/13/21	No Incidents To Report		9/13/21		
	9/14/21	No Incidents To Report		9/14/21		
	9/15/21	No Incidents To Report		9/15/21		
	9/16/21	Incident	PAC	9/16/21	3:53pm	Necessary Action Taken
	9/17/21	No Incidents To Report		9/17/21		
	9/18/21	No Incidents To Report		9/18/21		
	9/19/21	No Incidents To Report		9/19/21		
	9/20/21	No Incidents To Report		9/20/21		
21-0221	9/21/21	Welfare Check	Student Health Services	9/21/21	12:42pm	Necessary Action Taken
	9/22/21	Suspicious Circumstance	CDC	9/22/21	7:51pm	Necessary Action Taken
	9/23/21	Vehicle Check	Lot E	9/23/21	1:04am	Necessary Action Taken
	9/24/21	No Incidents To Report		9/24/21		
	9/25/21	No Incidents To Report		9/25/21		
	9/26/21	No Incidents To Report		9/26/21		

CHC

Case #	Reported	Criminal Offense/ Calls for Service	Location	Date(s)	Time(s)	Disposition
	9/27/21	No Incidents To Report		9/27/21		
	9/28/21	Vehicle Check	Lot C	9/28/21	1:24pm	Necessary Action Taken
		No Incidents To Report		9/29/21		
21-0237	9/30/21	Medical Aid	Campus Drive	9/30/21	10:27am	Report Taken
	9/30/21	Suspicious Person	Lot D	9/30/21	1:08pm	Subject Advised

DSO

Case #	Reported	Criminal Offense/ Calls for Service	Location	Date(s)	Time(s)	Disposition
21-0177	9/1/21	Pedestrian Check	1888 E Highland Ave	9/1/21	3:54am	Subject Arrested
21-0178	9/1/21	Pedestrian Check	1888 E Highland Ave	9/1/21	3:54am	
21-0184	9/2/21	Vandalism	1888 E Highland Ave	9/2/21	2:03am	Report Taken
	9/3/21	No Incidents To Report		9/3/21		
	9/4/21	No Incidents To Report		9/4/21		
	9/5/21	No Incidents To Report		9/5/21		
	9/6/21	No Incidents To Report		9/6/21		
	9/7/21	No Incidents To Report		9/7/21		
	9/8/21	No Incidents To Report		9/8/21		
21-0195	9/9/21	Vandalism	1888 E Highland Ave	9/9/21	12:11am	Report Taken
	9/10/21	No Incidents To Report		9/10/21		
21-0202	9/11/21	Vandalism	1888 E Highland Ave	9/11/21	10:12pm	Report Taken
	9/11/21	Traffic Stop	Del Rosa	9/11/21	10:19am	Subject Advised
	9/11/21	Pedestrian Check	Auditorium	9/11/21	5:15pm	Subject Advised
21-0203	9/12/21	Vandalism	1888 E Highland Ave	9/12/21	2:04am	Report Taken
21-0207	9/13/21	Pedestrian Check	1888 E Highland Ave	9/13/21	11:31pm	Citation Issued
	9/14/21	No Incidents To Report		9/14/21		
	9/15/21	No Incidents To Report		9/15/21		
	9/16/21	No Incidents To Report		9/16/21		
	9/17/21	Suspicious Circumstance	114 S. Del Rosa	9/17/21	5:34pm	Gone On Arrival
21-0215	9/18/21	Traffic Stop	210 Freeway	9/18/21	6:10pm	Subject Arrested
	9/19/21	No Incidents To Report		9/19/21		
	9/20/21	No Incidents To Report		9/20/21		
	9/21/21	No Incidents To Report		9/21/21		
	9/22/21	Pedestrian Check	1888 E Highland Ave	9/22/21	12:56am	Subject Advised
	9/23/21	No Incidents To Report		9/23/21		
	9/24/21	No Incidents To Report		9/24/21		
	9/25/21	No Incidents To Report		9/25/21		
	9/26/21	No Incidents To Report		9/26/21		
	9/27/21	No Incidents To Report		9/27/21		
	9/28/21	No Incidents To Report		9/28/21		
	9/29/21	No Incidents To Report		9/29/21		
	9/30/21	No Incidents To Report		9/30/21		

SBVC

Case #	Reported	Criminal Offense/ Calls for Service	Location	Date(s)	Time(s) Disposition
21-0180	9/1/21	Trespassing	Football Field	9/1/21	11:41am Subject Arrested
21-0186	9/2/21	Suspicious Person	Lot 11	9/2/21	2:08pm Report Taken
	9/3/21	Vehicle Check	Lot 3	9/3/21	1:04am Subject Advised
	9/3/21	Traffic Collision	Rialto Ave	9/3/21	4:27pm Necessary Action Taken
	9/4/21	Incident	Lot 8	9/4/21	9:46pm Necessary Action Taken
	9/5/21	No Incidents To Report		9/5/21	
	9/6/21	No Incidents To Report		9/6/21	
	9/7/21	Pedestrian Check	Library	9/7/21	9:50pm Subject Advised
21-0190	9/8/21	Pedestrian Check	Grant Ave	9/8/21	11:38am Citation Issued
	9/8/21	Suspicious Vehicle	Liberal Arts	9/8/21	12:48pm Necessary Action Taken
21-0192	9/8/21	Traffic Stop	Grant Ave	9/8/21	1:39pm Citation Issued
	9/8/21	Pedestrian Check	Grant Ave	9/8/21	9:30pm Subject Advised
21-0193	9/8/21	Vandalism	Fairview Ave	9/8/21	10:13pm Report Taken
	9/8/21	Traffic Stop	La Cadena	9/8/21	10:21pm Subject Advised
21-0194	9/8/21	Pedestrian Check	La Cadena	9/8/21	10:29pm Citation Issued
	9/8/21	Suspicious Person	Esperanza	9/8/21	10:49pm Subject Advised
	9/9/21	Incident	Physical Science	9/9/21	2:32pm Necessary Action Taken
	9/9/21	Incident	Admin	9/9/21	2:45pm Unable To Locate
	9/9/21	Incident	Esperanza	9/9/21	4:38pm Subject Advised
	9/9/21	Trespassing	Football Field	9/9/21	6:38pm Subject Advised
21-0201	9/9/21	Trespassing			
	9/9/21	Traffic Stop	Grant Ave	9/9/21	8:16pm Necessary Action Taken
	9/10/21	Pedestrian Check	Lot 1	9/10/21	2:14am Necessary Action Taken
21-0199	9/10/21	Trespassing	Lot 9	9/11/21	4:42am Subject Advised
	9/10/21	Suspicious Person	K Street	9/10/21	7:44am Subject Advised
	9/11/21	No Incidents To Report		9/11/21	
	9/12/21	No Incidents To Report		9/12/21	
	9/13/21	Suspicious Person	Admin	9/13/21	2:24pm Gone On Arrival
21-0204	9/13/21	Suspicious Person	Lot 3	9/13/21	3:22pm Subject Arrested
21-0206	9/13/21	Vehicle Check	Esperanza	9/13/21	7:49pm Subject Arrested
21-0208	9/14/21	Suspicious Circumstance	Lot 4	9/14/21	1:25pm Report Taken

SBVC

Case #	Reported	Criminal Offense/ Calls for Service	Location	Date(s)	Time(s) Disposition
	9/15/21	Pedestrian Check	Tech	9/15/21	1:02am Subject Advised
21-0212	9/15/21	Pedestrian Check	K Street	9/15/21	9:00pm Citation Issued
	9/15/21	Traffic Stop	Laurel Ave	9/15/21	11:18pm Subject Advised
	9/15/21	Traffic Stop	Grant Ave	9/15/21	11:45pm Subject Advised
	9/16/21	Incident	Lot 1	9/16/21	11:40am Subject Advised
	9/16/21	Suspicious Person	Lot 9	9/16/21	4:24pm Gone On Arrival
	9/16/21	Traffic Stop	K Street	9/16/21	8:18pm Subject Advised
21-0214	9/16/21	Pedestrian Check	Lot 2	9/16/21	8:28pm Citation Issued
	9/17/21	Suspicious Person	Holly Ave	9/17/21	8:36am Subject Advised
	9/18/21	No Incidents To Report		9/18/21	
	9/19/21	No Incidents To Report		9/19/21	
	9/20/21	Suspicious Person	North Hall	9/20/21	11:44pm Subject Advised
21-0218	9/21/21	Vandalism	Library	9/21/21	11:35am Report Taken
	9/21/21	Traffic Stop	Grant Ave	9/21/21	11:37am Subject Advised
	9/21/21	Assisting Other Agency	10 Freeway	9/21/21	5:06pm Necessary Action Taken
	9/21/21	Traffic Stop	Esperanza	9/21/21	9:46pm Subject Advised
21-0222	9/22/21	Health & Safety	Lot 6	9/22/21	10:59am Report Taken
	9/22/21	Pedestrian Check	Admin	9/22/21	5:22pm Subject Advised
	9/22/21	Suspicious Person	Lot 11	9/22/21	2:33pm Subject Advised
21-0223	9/22/21	Vandalism	Physical Science	9/22/21	6:47pm Necessary Action Taken
	9/22/21	Traffic Stop	Mt. Vernon	9/22/21	8:25pm Subject Advised
	9/22/21	Vehicle Check	Hillcrest	9/22/21	9:08pm Necessary Action Taken
	9/22/21	Traffic Stop	Mt. Vernon	9/22/21	9:30pm Subject Advised
	9/23/21	Traffic Stop	Mill Street	9/23/21	7:25pm Subject Advised
	9/23/21	Traffic Stop	Johnson Street	9/23/21	10:01pm Subject Advised
	9/23/21	Traffic Stop	Esperanza	9/23/21	10:23pm Subject Advised
21-0224	9/23/21	Traffic Stop	Eureka	9/23/21	11:06pm Subject Arrested
	9/24/21	Suspicious Person	Greek Theatre	9/24/21	10:34am Gone On Arrival
	9/25/21	No Incidents To Report		9/25/21	
21-0225	9/26/21	Pedestrian Check	Esperanza	9/26/21	1:00am Subject Arrested
21-0226	9/26/21	Arson	Lot 8	9/26/21	3:02am Report Taken

			SBVC			
Case #	Reported	Criminal Offense/ Calls for Service	Location	Date(s)	Time(s)	Disposition
	9/26/21	Suspicious Person	Lot 11	9/26/21	9:04am Ne	ecessary Action Taken
	9/27/21	Vehicle Check	Lot 6	9/27/21	10:23am Ur	nable To Locate
21-0227	9/27/21	Pedestrian Check	Esperanza	9/27/21	7:59pm Su	abject Arrested
21-0228	9/28/21	Theft	KVCR	9/28/21	9:08pm Re	eport Taken
21-0232	9/29/21	Suspicious Person	Lot 1	9/29/21	8:10am Ci	tation Issued
	9/29/21	Traffic Stop	Rialto Ave	9/29/21	7:34pm Su	ıbject Advised
	9/29/21	Traffic Stop	Mill Street	9/29/21	9:20pm Su	ıbject Advised
	9/29/21	Traffic Stop	Johnson Street	9/29/21	9:40pm Su	ıbject Advised
	9/29/21	Traffic Stop	Mt. Vernon	9/29/21	10:10pm Su	ıbject Advised
	9/29/21	Traffic Stop	Olive Street	9/29/21	10:31pm Su	ıbject Advised
	9/30/21	Suspicious Person	Campus Center	9/30/21	1:31pm Su	ıbject Advised
	9/30/21	Incident	Esperanza	9/30/21	2:05pm Ne	ecessary Action Taken
	9/30/21	Traffic Stop	Grant Ave	9/30/21	7:31pm Ci	tation Issued
	9/30/21	Traffic Stop	La Cadena	9/30/21	10:07pm Su	ıbject Advised